
2021 SAn antonio flying chanclas Roster

Manager: 7 John McLaren    Hitting Coach: 20 Bryan Aughney    Pitching Coach: 32 Danny Graves    Coach: 6 Chris Casias    Coach: 10 Jackson Ryan    Coach: Geoff Curtin

Media Contact: Jeremy Sneed | jsneed@samissions.com | 224-422-8872
Last Updated: May 26

29 Active

Numerical Roster
#		  NAME	 POS
2		  Trey Hoech	 2B/3B
3		  Jake Mares	 INF
4		  Julio Riggs                 INF/OF
5		  Jarek Wells	 OF/P
6		  Chris Casias	 Coach
7		  John McLaren	 MGR
8		  Ryan McGowen	 OF
9		  Alec Martinez	 RHP
10		  Jackson Ryan	 Coach
11		  Evan Maldonado	 UTIL
12		  Zac Vooletich	 UTIL
13		  Brandon Broughton	 1B/3B
15		  Dylan Bright	 RHP
17		  Rody Barker	 C/OF
20		  Bryan Aughney	 HC
21		  Kade Fletcher               C/INF
23		  Cale Wagoner	 RHP
24		  Connor Schmidt	 RHP
25		  Kolby Lunsford	 RHP
27		  Ryan Flores	 1B
32		  Danny Graves	 PC
40		  Matt Sesler	 LHP
		  AG Ayala	 LHP
		  Cole Posey	 IF/OF
		  Dominic Tamez	 C/OF
		  Dylan Johnson	 RHP
		  Jaime Ramirez, Jr.	 LHP
		  JT Moeller	 RHP
		  Landry Wideman	 RHP
		  Luke Malone	 RHP
		  Marcos Villegas	 OF
		  Matthew Luna	 LHP
		  Ty Fontenot	 LHP
		  Will Carsten	 RHP
		  Zach DeLeon	 RHP
		

       name	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 DOB	 HIGH SCHOOL	 position(s)	 college

9		  Alec Martinez	 R-R	 6-0	 210	 22	 7-1-98	 Foy H. Moody	 RHP	 Our Lady of the Lake 
13		 Brandon Broughton	 R-R	 6-1	 220	 22	 5-26-99	 Calallen	 1B/3B	 St. Mary’s 	
23		 Cale Wagoner	 R-R	 6-3	 205	 19	 8-22-01	 Reagan	 RHP	 Limestone 
		  Cole Posey	 S-R	 5-10	 190	 20	 8-31-00	 Georgetown	 SS/2B/3B/CF	 New Mexico
24		 Connor Schmidt	 R-R	 6-7	 185	 21	 7-27-99	 Devine	 RHP	 St. Mary’s 
		  Dominic Tamez	 R-R	 5-11	 200	 20	 1-12-01	  Johnson	 C/LF	 McLennan CC/Alabama
15		 Dylan Bright	 R-R	 6-1	 165	 19	 7-25-01	 SA Christian	 RHP	 TCU
		  Dylan Johnson	 R-R	 5-10	 175	 20	 2-2-01	 Johnson	 RHP	 Texas A&M - Corpus Christi
11		 Evan Maldonado	 R-R	 6-0	 185	 19	 5-24-02	 Pioneer	 UTIL	 Houston
		  Jaime Ramirez, Jr.	 L-L	 5-11	 195	 22	 3-17-99	 Holy Cross of SA	 LHP	 Texas A&M - Corpus Christi
3		  Jake Mares	 R-R	 6-2	 170	 22	 3-31-99	 Saints Episcopal	 INF	 St. Mary’s
5		  Jarek Wells	 R-R	 6-1	 190	 21	 9-25-99	 Smithson Valley	 OF/RHP	 Midland College
		  JT Moeller	 R-R	 6-1	 175	 19	 8-16-01	 Reagan	 RHP	 Texas A&M - Corpus Christi
4		  Julio Riggs	 R-R	 5-9	 170	 20	 10-24-00	 Boerne	 2B/SS/OF	 Paris JC/Abilene Christian
21		 Kade Fletcher	 R-R	 6-2	 215	 20	 12-9-00	 Mansfield	 C/OF/1B	 Paris JC/Oklahoma
25		 Kolby Lunsford	 R-R	 6-4	 215	 24	 1-13-97	 O’Connor	 RHP	 Texas A&M - Kingsville
		  Landry Wideman	 R-R	 6-5	 225	 21	 6-19-99	 Churchill	 RHP	 McLennan CC/Kansas State
		  Luke Malone	 R-R	 6-3	 215	 22	 10-20-98	 Round Rock	 RHP	 UTSA
		  Marcos Villegas	 R-R	 5-11	 190	 21	 11-5-99	 Floresville	 OF	 UT - Dallas
40		 Matt Sesler	 L-L	 6-5	 245	 21	 11-29-99	 Harlingen	 LHP	 Texas A&M - Kingsville
		  Matthew Luna	 L-L	 6-4 	 220	 19	 11-12-01	 East Central	 LHP	 Texas Tech
17		 Rody Barker	 R-R	 5-10	 185	 21	 6-10-99	 Kerrville Tivy	 C/OF	 Texas A&M
27		 Ryan Flores	 L-L	 5-11	 210	 21	 6-24-99	 Carroll	 1B	 Incarnate Word
8		  Ryan McGowen	 R-R	 5-9	 197	 22	 4-20-99	 Brandeis	 OF	 St. Mary’s
2		  Trey Hoech	 R-R	 6-1	 185	 19	 10-20-01	 Smithson Valley	 2B/3B	 Coastal Bend
		  Ty Fontenot	 L-L	 6-5	 220	 19	 8-31-01	 Brandeis	 LHP	 Baylor
		  Will Carsten	 R-R	 6-8	 230	 19	 2-9-02	 Reagan	 RHP	 McLennan CC	
12		 Zac Vooletich	 R-R	 5-10	 190	 21	 11-9-99	 Brandeis	 UTIL	 Navarro/Arkansas
		  Zach DeLeon	 R-R	 6-0	 205	 21	 6-22-99	 Hondo	 RHP	 UTSA/UT - RGV	 	

Pronunciation Guide
Mares (MAYORS)
Hoech (HIRSH)
Vooletich (VOO-LUH-TITCH)
Aughney (AWE-KNEE)
Rody (ROD-EE)


